

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9674/2012

B.S.N.L.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA RASTOGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Chandra, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay M. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting respondent Nos.2 to 4 be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 states that he will be in a
position to file counter affidavit within a day or two. Registry has to
accept it till 29.9.2012.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |