

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9674/2012

B.S.N.L.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA RASTOGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ambhoj K.Sinha,adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Deb Kumar,adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjoy Mani Tripathi,adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. The office report proceeds to state that the Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of the respondent Nos. 2-4 from the array of parties. The said I.A.shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court in view of the order dated 9.04.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.02.25  
16:24:52 IST  
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB