

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 9674/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2011  
in RPD No. 207/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

B.S.N.L.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA RASTOGI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent nos.2 to 4 and office  
report)

Date : 20/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shakti Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. R. S. Nagar, Adv.  
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 3 of 2014

This is an application for deletion of the names of  
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 from the array of parties.

The application is allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

As requested, Respondent No. 1 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar