

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9674/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2011 in RPD No. 207/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

B.S.N.L.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA RASTOGI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
For Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

List on 24.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master