

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9674/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2011
in RPD No. 207/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow)

B.S.N.L.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA RASTOGI Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that by virtue of impug-
ned judgement delivered by the High Court, the petitioners have
been only directed to reconsider the case of the respondents
for grant of promotion, we do not see any reason to interfere
with the impugned judgement. The special leave petition is
disposed of.

Needless to say that it would be open to
the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.11.04

petitioners to reconsider the case as early as possible in

accordance with law.

12:13:54 IST
Reason:(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar